Town of Orchard Park
Board of Ethics

STATEMENT OF DETERMINATION PURSUANT TO THE TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK
ETHICS CODE § 12-18 B

Whereby, the Town of Orchard Park Board of Ethics having received a complaint dated March 7,
2025, and having conducted an investigation surrounding the substance of the complaint, it is
hereby the determination of this Board of Ethics that Orchard Park Town Supervisor Eugene
Majchzrak has violated the Town of Orchard Park Ethics Code § 12-2 G.

Dated: June 9, 2025

Orchard Park, New York %m\ (X \WLX

Elizabeth Midgley, Esq.
Town of Orchard Park Board of Ethics
Chair, Investigation Sub-Committee
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